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McCUTCHEN, DOYLE, BROWN & ENERSEN
Thomas J. Rosch

Robert L. Ebe

Daniel M. Wall

Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 393-2000

NEUMAN, WILLIAMS, ANDERSON & OLSON
Theodore W. Anderson

James T. Williams

77 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60602

Telephone: (312) 346-1200

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
The Magnavox Company and
Sanders Associates, Inc.

United States District Court For The
Northern District Of California

THE MAGNAVOX COMPANY, a corporation,

and SANDERS ASSOCIATES, INC.,
a corperation,

Plaintiffs,
V.
ACTIVISION, INC., a corporation,

Defendant.

No. C 82 5270 CAL

PLAINTIFF3' PRETRIAL
DEPOSITION AND
INTERROGATORY DESIGNATIONS
FOR THEIR PRIMA FACIE CASE

Plaintiffs will rely upon the following depositions and

interrogatory responses in the presentation of their prima facie

case:

PLAINTIFFS' PRETRIAL DEPOSITION AND INTERROGATORY
DESIGNATIONS FOR THEIR PRIMA FACIE CASE
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Deposition testimony of Activision, Inc. through James H

Levy, President, taken September 16, 1983, the following

portions:

pages

page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page
page

page

i - iii;

1l - page 12, line 14

12,
209,
24,
3L,
33,
41,
47,
48,
56,
61,
63
67,

76,

lines 19 - 27

line 28

page 21,

line 20

page 27,
lines 4 - 12
line 21 - page 36,
line 9 - page 46,
lines 1 - 6
line 26 - page 57,

line 21 - page 60,

line 6 = page 62,
line 5 - page 64,
line 5 = page 68,
line 6 - page 77,

line 3

line 25

line 23

line 9

line 9
line 19
line 8
line 19
line 26

line 4

Trial testimony of Robert Edward Fritsche, December 28,

pages 450 and 458 - 513.

T976;

Deposition testimony of Nolan K. Bushnell taken July 3, 1974,

the following portions:

page 1,

page 3,

PLAINTIFFS'

line 1 - page 2,

line 16 - page 4,

-Dm

line 12

line 15

PRETRIAL DEPOSITION AND INTERROGATORY
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page

19, lines 14 - 15

page 29

pages 32 - 34

pages 40 - 41

page 72

Deposition testimony of Nolan K. Bushnell taken July 14,

1975,

the following portions:

page 1 - page 3, line 2

page 3, lines 20 - 28

page

page

page

5, line 20 - page 6, line 11
9, line 19 - page 10, line 5

15, lines 4 - 17

pages 53 - 56

page 63, line 16 - page 67, line 1

page 69, line 1 - page 70, line 14

page 73, line 7 = page 80

pages 83 - 91

Deposition testimony of Nolan K. Bushnell taken January 13

and 14,

page

page

page

page

page

1976, the following portions:

1l - page 4, line 20

5, line 17 = page 14, line 18
15, line 2 - page 16, line 27
16, line 28 - page 17, line 14

19, line 3 -~ page 41, line 17
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PLAINTIFFS' PRETRIAL DEPOSITION AND INTERROGATORY
DESIGNATIONS FOR THEIR PRIMA FACIE CASE




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

page 48,

line 3 - page 73

pages 88 - 89

page 92,

line 23 - page 94, line 8

pages 96 - 100

page 111,

line 27 - page 116

pages 147 - 148

Deposition testimony of Nolan K. Bushnell taken March 2 and

4,

1976, the following portions:

pages 197
pages 257
pages 269
pages 298
pages 311
pages 323
prage 33°

page 340

199

262

271

302

312

329

The response of Activision, Inc. to plaintiffs' interrogatory

7 in this action.

In addition, plaintiffs'

expert witness will have read at least

the following depositions in preparation for testifying in this

action:
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